PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5374940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/12/2015	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIE HUANG	02/13/2019
DENNIS H LEE	02/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VRTOYSONE LLC
Street Address:	109 EAST 17TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 63
City:	CHEYENNE
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	82001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6460851

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sml@smlavvocati.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN LOBBIN

Address Line 1: 7538 DRAPER AVENUE

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOSHUA OSBORNSIGNATURE:/Joshua Osborn/DATE SIGNED:02/13/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=PatentAssignmentForm#page1.tif source=PatentAssignmentForm#page2.tif

PATENT 505328159 REEL: 048325 FRAME: 0040

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on February 12, 2015, JIE HUANG ("Assignor1") and DENNIS H. LEE ("Assignor2") in exchange for valuable consideration, gave all right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. **6,460,851**, dated Oct. 8, 2002, titled COMPUTER INTERFACE APPARATUS FOR LINKING GAMES TO PERSONAL COMPUTERS, (the "Patent") to VRTOYSONE LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company having a place of business in Cheyenne, Wyoming ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the right, title and interest acquired by Assignee included any divisional and continuing application and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America, and the right to sue for past infringement of the Patent.

WHEREAS, on February 12, 2015, Assignors executed a pro forma assignment of the Patent for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO), and the USPTO recorded the pro forma assignment on February 12, 2015. The pro forma assignment does not mention the right to sue for past infringement.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm, nunc pro tunc, that Assignee has the right to sue for past infringement since the initial assignment for the Patent:

PATENT REEL: 048325 FRAME: 0041 THEREFORE. Assignors agree, that effective February 12, 2015, Assignors assigned to Assignee and Assignee has had the right to sue for past infringement of:

U.S. Patent No. 6,460,851, dated Oct. 8, 2002, "COMPUTER INTERFACE APPARATUS FOR LINKING GAMES TO PERSONAL COMPUTERS";

and any divisional and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters

Patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications or any of
them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions,
but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto.

Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Assignor1

Dated: February <u>13</u>, 2019

Signed:

Jie Hyding

Assignor2

Dated: February 12, 2019

Signed:

Dannie H I oa

7